

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

sanccuniang panlalawigan

OF CAVITE

9.30

CIPIOL.

Date: SEP

Time:

15 September 2023

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlaiawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod. To wit;

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 303 2023 " AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE COLLECTION OF HOUSING MAINTENANCE FEES FROM BENEFICIARIES OF SOCIALIZED HOUSING PROJECTS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAYITE AND PROVIDING PENALTIES IN VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 304-2023 -- "ISANG ORDINANSA NA NAG-AAMYENDA NG BACOOR BARANGAY AFFAIRS OFFICE UPANG MAPAIPATUPAD NG MAS MAAYOS ANG IBA'T-IBANG ORDINANSA NG PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG LUNGSOD NG BACOOR, CAYITE."
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 306-2023 "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE POSITION TITLES OF THE POSITIONS CREATED BY THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FOR THE LOCAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENTS PROMOTIONS OFFICE (LEDIPO) UNDER CITY ORDINANCE NO. 286-2023 SO THAT IT WILL CONFORM WITH THE PERTINENT POLICIES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT.
- 4. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 309 -2023 "AN ORDINANCE INSTITUTIONALIZING THE "SPECIAL BACOOR RESIDENTS JOB CREATION PROGRAM" AS PART OF THE POVERTY ALLEVIATION PROGRAM OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, AMENDING VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 35-2012, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY KHALIS A. ATEGA, JR. Sangguniang Pontungsod Secretary